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 581,595.00  295,726.00  10,667,296.00  78,361.98  10,588,934.02  0.00  78,361.98  10,588,934.02  10,588,934.02  0.00 10,381,427.00SERVICIOS PERSONALES  10,588,934.02

REMUNERACIONES AL PERSONAL DE CARÁCT  8,720,200.00  132,051.00  180,331.02  8,671,919.98  8,595,746.00  76,173.98  8,595,746.00  0.00  76,173.98  8,595,746.00  8,595,746.00  0.00

 2,221,851.00 2,221,851.00 0.00  2,221,851.00  0.00  2,221,851.00 2,221,851.00 2,100,000.00  121,851.00DIETAS  0.00  0.00  0.00

 6,373,895.00 6,373,895.00 180,331.02  6,373,895.00  76,173.98  6,373,895.00 6,450,068.98 6,620,200.00  10,200.00SUELDO BASE  0.00  76,173.98  0.00

REMUNERACIONES AL PERSONAL DE CARÁCT  50,000.00  0.00  50,000.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

 0.00 0.00 50,000.00  0.00  0.00  0.00 0.00 50,000.00  0.00SUELDOS BASE AL PERSONAL EVENTUAL  0.00  0.00  0.00

REMUNERACIONES ADICIONALES Y ESPECIA  1,511,227.00  231,944.00  34,000.00  1,709,171.00  1,706,983.00  2,188.00  1,706,983.00  0.00  2,188.00  1,706,983.00  1,706,983.00  0.00

 0.00 0.00 25,000.00  0.00  0.00  0.00 0.00 25,000.00  0.00PRIMA VACACIONAL  0.00  0.00  0.00

 1,706,983.00 1,706,983.00 9,000.00  1,706,983.00  2,188.00  1,706,983.00 1,709,171.00 1,486,227.00  231,944.00GRATIFICACIÓN DE FIN DE AÑO  0.00  2,188.00  0.00

OTRAS PRESTACIONES SOCIALES Y ECONOMIC  100,000.00  217,600.00  31,394.98  286,205.02  286,205.02  0.00  286,205.02  0.00  0.00  286,205.02  286,205.02  0.00

 252,600.00 252,600.00 0.00  252,600.00  0.00  252,600.00 252,600.00 35,000.00  217,600.00INDEMNIZACIONES Y LIQUIDACIONES POR RETI  0.00  0.00  0.00

 33,605.02 33,605.02 31,394.98  33,605.02  0.00  33,605.02 33,605.02 65,000.00  0.00OTRAS PRESTACIONES SOCIALES Y ECOMICAS  0.00  0.00  0.00

 83,986.43  230,552.79  1,330,469.27  6,261.52  1,324,207.75  0.00  6,261.52  1,324,207.75  1,324,207.75  0.00 1,477,035.63MATERIALES Y SUMINISTROS  1,324,207.75

MATERIALES  DE ADMINISTRACIÓN, EMISIÓN D  241,835.63  18,193.34  74,387.94  185,641.03  185,339.60  301.43  185,339.60  0.00  301.43  185,339.60  185,339.60  0.00

 123,246.67 123,246.67 43,487.53  123,246.67  301.43  123,246.67 123,548.10 167,035.63  0.00MATERIALES, ÚTILES Y EQUIPOS MENORES DE O  0.00  301.43  0.00

 0.00 0.00 15,000.00  0.00  0.00  0.00 0.00 15,000.00  0.00MATERIALES Y ÚTILES DE IMPRESIÓN Y REPROD  0.00  0.00  0.00

 52,768.34 52,768.34 2,225.00  52,768.34  0.00  52,768.34 52,768.34 36,800.00  18,193.34MATERIAL IMPRESO E INFORMACIÓN DIGITAL  0.00  0.00  0.00

 4,324.59 4,324.59 13,675.41  4,324.59  0.00  4,324.59 4,324.59 18,000.00  0.00MATERIAL DE LIMPIEZA  0.00  0.00  0.00

 5,000.00 5,000.00 0.00  5,000.00  0.00  5,000.00 5,000.00 5,000.00  0.00MATERIALES Y ÚTILES DE ENSEÑANZA  0.00  0.00  0.00

ALIMENTOS Y UTENSILIOS  38,000.00  0.00  23,000.00  15,000.00  15,000.00  0.00  15,000.00  0.00  0.00  15,000.00  15,000.00  0.00

 0.00 0.00 18,000.00  0.00  0.00  0.00 0.00 18,000.00  0.00ALIMENTACIÓN EN OFICINAS O LUGARES DE TR  0.00  0.00  0.00

 15,000.00 15,000.00 0.00  15,000.00  0.00  15,000.00 15,000.00 15,000.00  0.00ALIMENTACIÓN EN PROGRAMAS DE CAPACITA  0.00  0.00  0.00

 0.00 0.00 5,000.00  0.00  0.00  0.00 0.00 5,000.00  0.00ALIMENTACIÓN PARA INTERNOS  0.00  0.00  0.00

 MATERIALES Y ARTÍCULOS DE CONSTRUCCIÓ  297,800.00  31,027.30  13,510.80  315,316.50  315,316.41  0.09  315,316.41  0.00  0.09  315,316.41  315,316.41  0.00

 1,489.20 1,489.20 13,510.80  1,489.20  0.00  1,489.20 1,489.20 15,000.00  0.00MATERIAL ELÉCTRICO Y ELECTRÓNICO  0.00  0.00  0.00

 313,827.21 313,827.21 0.00  313,827.21  0.09  313,827.21 313,827.30 282,800.00  31,027.30OTROS MATERIALES Y ARTÍCULOS DE CONSTRU  0.00  0.09  0.00

COMBUSTIBLES, LUBRICANTES Y ADITIVOS  865,000.00  34,765.79  91,254.05  808,511.74  803,551.74  4,960.00  803,551.74  0.00  4,960.00  803,551.74  803,551.74  0.00

 803,551.74 803,551.74 91,254.05  803,551.74  4,960.00  803,551.74 808,511.74 865,000.00  34,765.79COMBUSTIBLES, LUBRICANTES Y ADITIVOS  0.00  4,960.00  0.00

 VESTUARIO, BLANCOS, PRENDAS DE PROTECCI  28,000.00  0.00  22,000.00  6,000.00  5,000.00  1,000.00  5,000.00  0.00  1,000.00  5,000.00  5,000.00  0.00

 0.00 0.00 19,000.00  0.00  1,000.00  0.00 1,000.00 20,000.00  0.00VESTUARIO Y UNIFORMES  0.00  1,000.00  0.00

 5,000.00 5,000.00 3,000.00  5,000.00  0.00  5,000.00 5,000.00 8,000.00  0.00ARTÍCULOS DEPORTIVOS  0.00  0.00  0.00

HERRAMIENTAS, REFACCIONES Y ACCESORIO  6,400.00  0.00  6,400.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

 0.00 0.00 6,400.00  0.00  0.00  0.00 0.00 6,400.00  0.00HERRAMIENTAS MENORES  0.00  0.00  0.00

 646,276.03  507,828.91  4,445,853.51  353,541.05  4,092,312.46  0.00  353,541.05  4,092,312.46  4,092,312.46  0.00 4,307,406.39 SERVICIOS GENERALES  4,092,312.46

 SERVICIOS BÁSICOS  1,760,800.00  156,037.10  65,568.35  1,851,268.75  1,566,552.75  284,716.00  1,566,552.75  0.00  284,716.00  1,566,552.75  1,566,552.75  0.00

 488,758.00 488,758.00 21,526.00  488,758.00  284,716.00  488,758.00 773,474.00 795,000.00  0.00ENERGÍA ELÉCTRICA  0.00  284,716.00  0.00

 1,026,537.00 1,026,537.00 17,710.00  1,026,537.00  0.00  1,026,537.00 1,026,537.00 888,600.00  155,647.00OTROS PAGOS DERIVADOS DE LA PRESTACIÓN D  0.00  0.00  0.00

 0.00 0.00 2,200.00  0.00  0.00  0.00 0.00 2,200.00  0.00AGUA  0.00  0.00  0.00

 40,869.00 40,869.00 24,131.00  40,869.00  0.00  40,869.00 40,869.00 65,000.00  0.00TELEFONÍA TRADICIONAL  0.00  0.00  0.00

 10,388.75 10,388.75 1.35  10,388.75  0.00  10,388.75 10,388.75 10,000.00  390.10SERVICIOS DE ACCESO DE INTERNET, REDES Y P  0.00  0.00  0.00

 SERVICIOS PROFESIONALES, CIENTÍFICOS, TÉC  437,000.00  6,000.00  60,328.00  382,672.00  382,672.00  0.00  382,672.00  0.00  0.00  382,672.00  382,672.00  0.00

 0.00 0.00 24,000.00  0.00  0.00  0.00 0.00 24,000.00  0.00SERVICIOS LEGALES, DE CONTABILIDAD, AUDIT  0.00  0.00  0.00
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 325,872.00 325,872.00 36,328.00  325,872.00  0.00  325,872.00 325,872.00 362,200.00  0.00SERVICIOS DE CAPACITACIÓN  0.00  0.00  0.00

 56,800.00 56,800.00 0.00  56,800.00  0.00  56,800.00 56,800.00 50,800.00  6,000.00SERVICIOS PROFESIONALES, CIENTÍFICOS Y TÉC  0.00  0.00  0.00

SERVICIOS FINANCIEROS, BANCARIOS Y COMER  34,200.00  2,811.79  17,300.00  19,711.79  14,078.47  5,633.32  14,078.47  0.00  5,633.32  14,078.47  14,078.47  0.00

 4,178.47 4,178.47 8,000.00  4,178.47  5,633.32  4,178.47 9,811.79 15,000.00  2,811.79SERVICIOS FINANCIEROS Y BANCARIOS  0.00  5,633.32  0.00

 9,900.00 9,900.00 9,300.00  9,900.00  0.00  9,900.00 9,900.00 19,200.00  0.00FLETES Y MANIOBRAS  0.00  0.00  0.00

 SERVICIOS DE INSTALACIÓN, REPARACIÓN, MA  683,696.00  120,239.60  871.33  803,064.27  776,085.50  26,978.77  776,085.50  0.00  26,978.77  776,085.50  776,085.50  0.00

 14,102.96 14,102.96 0.00  14,102.96  20,897.04  14,102.96 35,000.00 35,000.00  0.00CONSERVACIÓN Y MANTENIMIENTO MENOR DE I  0.00  20,897.04  0.00

 35,172.94 35,172.94 871.33  35,172.94  1,955.73  35,172.94 37,128.67 38,000.00  0.00INSTALACIÓN, REPARACIÓN Y MANTENIMIENTO  0.00  1,955.73  0.00

 581,113.60 581,113.60 0.00  581,113.60  4,126.00  581,113.60 585,239.60 465,000.00  120,239.60REPARACIÓN Y MANTENIMIENTO DE EQUIPO DE  0.00  4,126.00  0.00

 145,696.00 145,696.00 0.00  145,696.00  0.00  145,696.00 145,696.00 145,696.00  0.00SERVICIOS DE LIMPIEZA Y MANEJO DE DESECHO  0.00  0.00  0.00

 SERVICIOS DE COMUNICACIÓN SOCIAL Y PUBL  59,000.00  0.00  21,600.00  37,400.00  23,000.00  14,400.00  23,000.00  0.00  14,400.00  23,000.00  23,000.00  0.00

 0.00 0.00 21,600.00  0.00  14,400.00  0.00 14,400.00 36,000.00  0.00DIFUSIÓN POR RADIO, TELEVISIÓN Y OTROS MED  0.00  14,400.00  0.00

 23,000.00 23,000.00 0.00  23,000.00  0.00  23,000.00 23,000.00 23,000.00  0.00SERVICIOS DE IMPRESIÓN Y REPRODUCCIÓN  0.00  0.00  0.00

SERVICIOS DE TRASLADO Y VIÁTICOS  371,200.00  46,068.06  0.00  417,268.06  395,463.46  21,804.60  395,463.46  0.00  21,804.60  395,463.46  395,463.46  0.00

 395,463.46 395,463.46 0.00  395,463.46  21,804.60  395,463.46 417,268.06 371,200.00  46,068.06VIÁTICOS EN EL PAÍS  0.00  21,804.60  0.00

 SERVICIOS OFICIALES  534,010.39  276,161.48  86,328.23  723,843.64  723,835.28  8.36  723,835.28  0.00  8.36  723,835.28  723,835.28  0.00

 610,171.87 610,171.87 21,000.00  610,171.87  0.00  610,171.87 610,171.87 355,010.39  276,161.48GASTOS DE CEREMONIAL  0.00  0.00  0.00

 113,663.41 113,663.41 17,328.23  113,663.41  8.36  113,663.41 113,671.77 131,000.00  0.00GASTOS DE ORDEN SOCIAL Y CULTURAL  0.00  8.36  0.00

 0.00 0.00 48,000.00  0.00  0.00  0.00 0.00 48,000.00  0.00GASTOS DE REPRESENTACIÓN  0.00  0.00  0.00

OTROS SERVICIOS GENERALES  427,500.00  38,958.00  255,833.00  210,625.00  210,625.00  0.00  210,625.00  0.00  0.00  210,625.00  210,625.00  0.00

 22,992.00 22,992.00 197,008.00  22,992.00  0.00  22,992.00 22,992.00 220,000.00  0.00IMPUESTOS Y DERECHOS  0.00  0.00  0.00

 125,175.00 125,175.00 34,825.00  125,175.00  0.00  125,175.00 125,175.00 160,000.00  0.00IMPUESTO SOBRE NÓMINA  0.00  0.00  0.00

 0.00 0.00 24,000.00  0.00  0.00  0.00 0.00 24,000.00  0.00TENENCIAS Y CANJE DE PLACAS DE VEHICULOS O  0.00  0.00  0.00

 62,458.00 62,458.00 0.00  62,458.00  0.00  62,458.00 62,458.00 23,500.00  38,958.00PENAS, MULTAS, ACCESORIOS Y ACTUALIZACIO  0.00  0.00  0.00

 894,379.00  181,073.09  4,737,020.12  223,965.68  4,513,054.44  0.00  223,965.68  4,513,054.44  4,513,051.44  3.00 4,023,714.21TRANSFERENCIAS, ASIGNACIONES, SUBSIDIOS Y O  4,513,054.44

TRANSFERENCIAS INTERNAS Y ASIGNACIONES  1,090,000.00  568,553.00  41,227.30  1,617,325.70  1,508,494.60  108,831.10  1,508,494.60  0.00  108,831.10  1,508,494.60  1,508,494.60  0.00

 24,941.60 24,941.60 41,227.30  24,941.60  8,831.10  24,941.60 33,772.70 75,000.00  0.00TRANSFERENCIAS INTERNAS OTORGADAS A EN  0.00  8,831.10  0.00

 1,483,553.00 1,483,553.00 0.00  1,483,553.00  100,000.00  1,483,553.00 1,583,553.00 1,015,000.00  568,553.00TRANSFERENCIAS CORRIENTES A ORGANISMOS P  0.00  100,000.00  0.00

AYUDAS SOCIALES  2,904,914.21  325,826.00  139,845.79  3,090,894.42  3,004,559.84  86,334.58  3,004,559.84  0.00  86,334.58  3,004,559.84  3,004,556.84  3.00

 2,409,413.68 2,409,416.68 61,000.00  2,409,416.68  68,409.32  2,409,416.68 2,477,826.00 2,233,000.00  305,826.00AYUDAS SOCIALES A PERSONAS  0.00  68,409.32  3.00

 409,000.00 409,000.00 27,000.00  409,000.00  0.00  409,000.00 409,000.00 436,000.00  0.00BECAS Y OTRAS AYUDAS PARA PROGRAMAS DE C  0.00  0.00  0.00

 59,983.65 59,983.65 44,080.00  59,983.65  10,936.35  59,983.65 70,920.00 95,000.00  20,000.00AYUDAS SOCIALES A INSTITUCIONES DE ENSEÑ  0.00  10,936.35  0.00

 7,245.30 7,245.30 7,765.79  7,245.30  6,988.91  7,245.30 14,234.21 22,000.00  0.00AYUDAS SOCIALES A INSTITUCIONES SIN FINES D  0.00  6,988.91  0.00

 118,914.21 118,914.21 0.00  118,914.21  0.00  118,914.21 118,914.21 118,914.21  0.00AYUDAS POR DESASTRES NATURALES Y OTROS S  0.00  0.00  0.00

PENSIONES Y JUBILACIONES  28,800.00  0.00  0.00  28,800.00  0.00  28,800.00  0.00  0.00  28,800.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

 0.00 0.00 0.00  0.00  28,800.00  0.00 28,800.00 28,800.00  0.00PENSIONES  0.00  28,800.00  0.00

 17,911.00  154,906.90  335,084.74 -65,179.68  400,264.42  0.00 -65,179.68  400,264.42  400,264.42  0.00 472,080.64 BIENES MUEBLES, INMUEBLES E INTANGIBLES  400,264.42

 MOBILIARIO Y EQUIPO DE ADMINISTRACIÓN  107,695.00  9,011.00  23,841.04  92,864.96  92,864.96  0.00  92,864.96  0.00  0.00  92,864.96  92,864.96  0.00

 78,706.00 78,706.00 0.00  78,706.00  0.00  78,706.00 78,706.00 69,695.00  9,011.00MUEBLES DE OFICINA Y ESTANTERÍA  0.00  0.00  0.00

 0.00 0.00 18,000.00  0.00  0.00  0.00 0.00 18,000.00  0.00MUEBLES, EXCEPTO DE OFICINA Y ESTANTERÍA  0.00  0.00  0.00

 14,158.96 14,158.96 5,841.04  14,158.96  0.00  14,158.96 14,158.96 20,000.00  0.00EQUIPO DE CÓMPUTO Y DE TECNOLOGÍAS DE L  0.00  0.00  0.00

 MOBILIARIO Y EQUIPO EDUCACIONAL Y RECR  10,000.00  0.00  10,000.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

 0.00 0.00 10,000.00  0.00  0.00  0.00 0.00 10,000.00  0.00CÁMARAS FOTOGRÁFICAS Y DE VIDEO  0.00  0.00  0.00
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VEHÍCULOS Y EQUIPO DE TRANSPORTE  145,000.00  0.00  0.00  145,000.00  145,000.00  0.00  145,000.00  0.00  0.00  145,000.00  145,000.00  0.00

 145,000.00 145,000.00 0.00  145,000.00  0.00  145,000.00 145,000.00 145,000.00  0.00AUTOMÓVILES Y CAMIONES  0.00  0.00  0.00

 MAQUINARIA, OTROS EQUIPOS Y HERRAMIENT  184,385.64  8,900.00  105,000.00  88,285.64  153,465.32 -65,179.68  153,465.32  0.00 -65,179.68  153,465.32  153,465.32  0.00

 144,565.32 144,565.32 0.00  144,565.32  0.00  144,565.32 144,565.32 144,565.32  0.00MAQUINARIA Y EQUIPO INDUSTRIAL  0.00  0.00  0.00

 0.00 0.00 105,000.00  0.00 -65,179.68  0.00-65,179.68 39,820.32  0.00EQUIPO DE COMUNICACIÓN Y TELECOMUNICACI  0.00 -65,179.68  0.00

 8,900.00 8,900.00 0.00  8,900.00  0.00  8,900.00 8,900.00 0.00  8,900.00OTROS EQUIPOS  0.00  0.00  0.00

 ACTIVOS INTANGIBLES  25,000.00  0.00  16,065.86  8,934.14  8,934.14  0.00  8,934.14  0.00  0.00  8,934.14  8,934.14  0.00

 8,934.14 8,934.14 16,065.86  8,934.14  0.00  8,934.14 8,934.14 25,000.00  0.00SOFTWARE  0.00  0.00  0.00

 1,000,000.02  0.00  70,450,744.38  9,073,843.19  61,376,901.19  0.00  9,073,843.19  46,152,118.36  46,152,118.36  15,224,782.83 69,450,744.36 INVERSIÓN PÚBLICA  61,376,901.19

 OBRA PÚBLICA EN BIENES DE DOMINIO PÚBLI  65,083,906.41  0.02  0.00  65,083,906.43  56,012,632.53  9,071,273.90  56,012,632.53  0.00  9,071,273.90  40,787,849.70  40,787,849.70  15,224,782.83

 20,528,790.06 20,528,790.06 0.00  34,906,059.85  138,762.04  34,906,059.85 35,044,821.89 35,044,821.89  0.00EDIFICACIÓN HABITACIONAL  0.00  138,762.04  14,377,269.79

 550,458.61 550,458.61 0.00  550,458.61  0.01  550,458.61 550,458.62 550,458.62  0.00EDIFICACIÓN NO HABITACIONAL  0.00  0.01  0.00

 2,239,737.83 2,239,737.83 0.00  2,239,737.83  492.80  2,239,737.83 2,240,230.63 2,240,230.63  0.00CONSTRUCCIÓN DE OBRAS PARA EL ABASTECI  0.00  492.80  0.00

 16,022,430.05 16,022,430.05 0.00  16,869,943.09  8,932,019.05  16,869,943.09 25,801,962.14 25,801,962.13  0.01DIVISIÓN DE TERRENOS Y CONSTRUCCIÓN DE O  0.00  8,932,019.05  847,513.04

 1,446,433.15 1,446,433.15 0.00  1,446,433.15  0.00  1,446,433.15 1,446,433.15 1,446,433.14  0.01CONSTRUCCIÓN DE VÍAS DE COMUNICACIÓN  0.00  0.00  0.00

OBRA PÚBLICA EN BIENES PROPIOS  3,264,279.24  0.00  0.00  3,264,279.24  3,261,709.95  2,569.29  3,261,709.95  0.00  2,569.29  3,261,709.95  3,261,709.95  0.00

 1,250,461.26 1,250,461.26 0.00  1,250,461.26  2,569.09  1,250,461.26 1,253,030.35 1,253,030.35  0.00EDIFICACIÓN NO HABITACIONAL  0.00  2,569.09  0.00

 2,011,248.69 2,011,248.69 0.00  2,011,248.69  0.20  2,011,248.69 2,011,248.89 2,011,248.89  0.00CONSTRUCCIÓN DE VÍAS DE COMUNICACIÓN  0.00  0.20  0.00

 PROYECTOS PRODUCTIVOS Y ACCIONES DE FO  1,102,558.71  1,000,000.00  0.00  2,102,558.71  2,102,558.71  0.00  2,102,558.71  0.00  0.00  2,102,558.71  2,102,558.71  0.00

 2,102,558.71 2,102,558.71 0.00  2,102,558.71  0.00  2,102,558.71 2,102,558.71 1,102,558.71  1,000,000.00PROYECTOS PRODUCTIVOS Y ACCIONES DE FOM  0.00  0.00  0.00

 1,187,991.05  0.00  1,494,048.05  4,810.65  1,489,237.40  0.00  4,810.65  1,489,237.40  1,489,237.40  0.00 306,057.00 DEUDA PÚBLICA  1,489,237.40

GASTOS DE LA DEUDA PÚBLICA  306,057.00  0.00  0.00  306,057.00  306,057.00  0.00  306,057.00  0.00  0.00  306,057.00  306,057.00  0.00

 306,057.00 306,057.00 0.00  306,057.00  0.00  306,057.00 306,057.00 306,057.00  0.00GASTOS DE LA DEUDA PÚBLICA INTERNA  0.00  0.00  0.00

 ADEUDOS DE EJERCICIOS FISCALES ANTERIO  0.00  1,187,991.05  0.00  1,187,991.05  1,183,180.40  4,810.65  1,183,180.40  0.00  4,810.65  1,183,180.40  1,183,180.40  0.00

 1,183,180.40 1,183,180.40 0.00  1,183,180.40  4,810.65  1,183,180.40 1,187,991.05 0.00  1,187,991.05ADEFAS  0.00  4,810.65  0.00

Total =>  90,418,465.23  68,560,125.85 68,560,128.85 4,412,138.53  1,370,087.69  93,460,516.07  83,784,911.68  9,675,604.39  83,784,911.68  0.00  9,675,604.39  15,224,785.83


